Total cash expected to be received in the event of an exercise of all outstanding ESOS is
RM158.4 million. Accordingly, the Net Asset (“NA”) on a proforma basis will increase by
RM158.4 million resulting in a decrease in NA per share of RM0.01. In arriving at the diluted
earnings per share, NA and NA per share, no income has been accrued for the cash proceeds.

[THE REST OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

YTL CORPORATION BERHAD (Company No. 198201012898 (92647-H))
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT

29

Notes: - continued

B14. Comparative figures

During the previous financial year, pursuant to the Put and Call Option Agreement dated 31 May
2022 entered into between the Group and Tuaspring Pte. Ltd. (“TPL”) (Receivers and Managers
Appointed over the Relevant Charged Property), the Group has acquired the power plant and
associated assets of TPL on 1 June 2022. The fair values of identifiable assets acquired and
liabilities assumed have been determined on a provisional basis as at 30 June 2022 and were
finalised during the financial year. Thus, the comparative figures have been adjusted as below:

 As previously
reported Adjustments As restated

30 June 2022 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Effect on income statement:
Cost of sales (20,618,658)   (1,359)   (20,620,017)
Other operating income 1,666,990   270,818   1,937,808
Other operating expenses (2,596,377)   (47)   (2,596,424)
Profit from operations 2,693,458   269,412   2,962,870
Finance costs (1,586,572)   6   (1,586,566)
Profit before taxation 1,548,937   269,418   1,818,355

Attributable to:
Owners of the parent 545,394   149,715   695,109
Non-controlling interests 634,540   119,703   754,243

1,179,934   269,418   1,449,352

Effect on statement of comprehensive income:
Items that will not be reclassified
  subsequently to income statement:-
  - foreign currency translation (106,903)   2,155   (104,748)

Items that may be reclassified
  subsequently to income statement:-
  - foreign currency translation (14,464)   2,697   (11,767)

Other comprehensive income for the
  period/year, net of tax 564,299   4,852   569,151

Attributable to:
Owners of the parent 894,368   152,412   1,046,780
Non-controlling interests 849,865   121,858   971,723

1,744,233   274,270   2,018,503

[THE REST OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

YTL CORPORATION BERHAD (Company No. 198201012898 (92647-H))
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT

30

Notes: - continued

B14. Comparative figures - continued

 As previously
reported Adjustments As restated

30 June 2022 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Effect on statement of financial position:
Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 31,943,103   397,933   32,341,036
Right-of-use assets 1,552,929   (4,614)   1,548,315
Intangible assets 8,689,945   (69,035)   8,620,910

Equity
Other reserves 993,435   2,697   996,132
Retained profits 8,531,991   149,715   8,681,706
Non-controlling interests 4,580,735   121,858   4,702,593

Non-current liabilities
Deferred taxation 3,068,801   61,116   3,129,917
Long term payables and contract liabilities 1,550,576   (11,102)   1,539,474

Effect on statement of cash flows:
Cash flows from operating activities:

Depreciation of property, plant and equipment 1,606,957   1,381   1,608,338
Depreciation of right-of-use assets 186,754   (22)   186,732
Gain on a bargain purchase - (270,818)   (270,818)
Interest expense 1,586,572   (6)   1,586,566
Changes in payables and accrued expenses 668,426   47   668,473

By Order of the Board
HO SAY KENG
Secretary

Kuala Lumpur
Dated: 24 August 2023

	CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS
	CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS
	CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS
	Notes:-
	Disclosure requirements pursuant to MFRS 134
	A1. Accounting Policies and Methods of Computation
	A9. Changes in the Composition of the Group
	A10. Changes in Contingent Liabilities or Contingent Assets
	Disclosure requirements per Part A of Appendix 9B of the Bursa Securities Main Market Listing Requirements
	B1. Review of Performance
	B3. Audit Report of the preceding financial year ended 30 June 2022